# EV T&Cs for Sainsbury's Energy customers

Terms and Conditions

Applicable to Sainsbury's Energy Customers Purchasing a Home Electric Vehicle Charger from E.ON Energy Solutions Limited

### 1. The Offer

E.ON Energy Solutions Limited (company registration 03407430) whose registered address is Westwood Way, Westwood Business Park, Coventry, United Kingdom, CV4 8LG ("E.ON ES") is the offeror offering £50 off the price of a home electric vehicle charger ("EV charger") to Sainsbury's Energy supply customer when the discount code "EV50" is used (the "Offer"). Sainsbury's Energy is a trading name used under license by E.ON Next Energy Limited (company registration 03782443) ("E.ON Next").

By participating in the Offer, you (the "Participant" and "you") agree to be bound by these terms and conditions ("Terms") and confirm that all information submitted is true, accurate, and complete. The Offer can be changed or withdrawn at any time and for any reason and will be available for a limited period only. Where the Offer is changed or withdrawn, E.ON ES will notify customers at: eonenergy.com/exclusive-discounts/sainsburys-energy-offers-e-on

E.ON ES reserves the right to verify the eligibility of any and all Participants and may, in its sole discretion, not accept any Participant that fails to satisfy the eligibility requirements below. Participants shall at all times act in good faith towards E.ON ES and the Offer.

Customers may only apply one Offer per household. The Offer is not exchangeable for cash or any other alternative and is non-transferrable.

The purchase from, then supply and installation of the EV charger by E.ON ES is subject to EV supply and installation terms and conditions and eligibility. More information can be found at: <a href="mailto:eonenergy.com/terms-and-conditions/eon-drive">eonenergy.com/terms-and-conditions/eon-drive</a>

# 2. Eligibility

This Offer is available to Sainsbury's Energy supply customers aged 18 years old or above who:

book a free EV charger video call survey ("Video Call Survey") between 1 January 2023 and 23 June 2023 ("Offer Period"); complete their Video Call Survey before 11:59pm on 30 June 2023; give the discount code "EV50" in the Video Call Survey; remain a Sainsbury's Energy supply customer at the time of installation (which may be outside of the Offer Period); do not reside outside of the mainland UK or in any of the following areas and UK postcodes: Scotland and Northern Ireland, TA, EX, TQ, PL and TR;

live in a property that is suitable for the installation of an EV charger and is not excluded for any health and safety, structural or technical reasons connected with your home;

either own the property that they live in or have the express consent of the property owner prior to installation;

are not excluded from the Offer in accordance with these Terms; and iare not employees of E.ON ES, E.ON Next or E.ON Energy Installation Services (company registration number 09965944) ("EEIS").

## 3. How to Participate in the Offer

You can participate in this Offer by booking a free EV charger Video Call Survey with an E.ON ES EV charger Expert ("EV Charger Expert") by visiting <a href="mailto:eoninstall.com/uk-emobility-b2c/serving-area">eoninstall.com/uk-emobility-b2c/serving-area</a>. Video Call Surveys are subject to availability.

In your Video Call Survey, you will receive an EV charger quote which will include the total cost of the installation ("Quote"). You must notify the EV Charger Expert carrying out the Video Call Survey of your intention to participate in the Offer and give the relevant offer code. If the EV Charger is covered by these Terms and you are deemed to be eligible, the relevant discount will be applied to your Quote and deducted from the total cost. If you do not notify the EV Charger Expert of your intention to participate in the Offer the discount may not be applied to your Quote. Discount codes may not be applied retrospectively.

### 4. General

If you have any questions about this Offer or you need to get in contact with us, please contact E.ON ES on 0345 052 0000 and we will do our best to help.

To the furthest extent permitted by law, E.ON ES liability to you in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise for any loss, injury or damage of whatever kind caused in whole or in part by participation in this Offer, or by their failure to perform any of their obligations under these Terms shall be limited to £250. Nothing in these Terms excludes or limits E.ON ES liability for death or personal injury arising from their negligence, or fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation, or any other liability that cannot be excluded or limited by English law.

E.ON ES accepts no responsibility for your failure to sign up for this Offer due to a technical fault and accepts no responsibility for any purchases which are not completed in accordance with these Terms for any reason.

In the event of unforeseen circumstances or technical reasons outside of its control, E.ON ES shall have the right to amend or temporarily suspend the Offer at any time (including if required by local regulations and/or laws) without liability to you or its customers.

Each paragraph of these Terms operates separately. If any court or relevant authority decides that any of them are unlawful or unenforceable, the remaining paragraphs of these Terms will remain in full force and effect.

This Offer and these Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with English law and you and we both agree that any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with this Offer or these Terms will be subject to the non-exclusive jurisdictions of the courts of England.